

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-0745	Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	9/16	6/2022		In control:	Committee on Public Wor	ks	
On agenda:	9/20	/2022		Final action:	10/4/2022		
Enactment date:	10/4	/2022		Enactment #	534		
Effective date:	10/6	6/2022					
Title:	Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase of the Penn Ave Signal Improvements Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars (\$753,660.00). This resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement, at a cost to the City of Pittsburgh not to exceed Six Thousand Dollars (\$6,000.00). Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service agreements.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2022-0745 Cover Letter-Penn Ave Signal Improvements Letterhead - signed, 2. 2022-0745-Penn Ave Signal Improvements_Exhibit A01_rev, 3. Summary 2022-0745						
Date	Ver.	Action By		А	ction	Result	
10/6/2022	1	Mayor		S	igned by the Mayor		
10/4/2022	1	City Cound	cil	Р	assed Finally	Pass	
9/28/2022	1	Standing C	Committee	A	ffirmatively Recommended	Pass	
9/20/2022	1	City Cound	- 11	R			

Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase of the Penn Ave Signal Improvements Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars (\$753,660.00). This resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement, at a cost to the City of Pittsburgh not to exceed Six Thousand Dollars (\$6,000.00). Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service agreements.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase of the Penn Ave Signal Improvements Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars (\$753,660.00), to be paid from the following accounts:

Phase	JDE JOB	JDE	BUDGET	AMOUNT	SOURCE
	NO.	FUND	YEAR		

File #: 2022-0745, Version: 1

Preliminary Design	6030450222	40114	2022	\$602,928.00	FHWA
	6030450122	40022	2022	\$150,732.00	BOND
			TOTAL	\$753,660.00	

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation for the Preliminary Design phase of the Penn Ave Signal Improvements Project at a cost to the City of Pittsburgh not to exceed Six Thousand Dollars (\$6,000.00), to be paid from the following accounts:

PhaseJDE JOB NO.JDE FUNDBUDG ET YEARAMOU NTSOURCE					
Preliminary Design	6030450122	40022	2022	\$6,000.00	BOND
			TOTAL	\$6,000.00	